1
Effective: May 2018
K-76-103
DS-SD Addressable
SmartOne® Photoelectric Duct Detector
FOR KIDDE FIRE SYSTEMS INTELLIGENT CONTROL UNITS
FEATURES
• Photoelectric Based Duct Detector

printed circuit board, a clear plastic cover, and an exhaust tube.
The clear plastic cover permits visual inspections without having
to disassemble the detector. The cover attaches to the detector
housing using four captive screws and forms an airtight chamber
around the sensing electronics. A sampling tube is required to
introduce air into the duct smoke detector. The sampling tube is
ordered separately and varies in length depending on the width
of the HVAC duct.
The DS-SD Addressable Duct Detector operates on all Kidde
Fire Systems addressable fire alarm-suppression control units
(Kidde, Fenwal and Chemetron brands) employing SmartOne
communications protocol and can be mixed in any order with any
current and legacy SmartOne detectors.
PART NUMBERS
Model Description Model Description
DS-SD Addressable Duct Detector, SmartOne SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube
SD-T8 8-inch sample tube SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube SD-PH Protective housing for high humidity areas
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube SIGA-LED Remote LED indicator
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube SD-VTK Air velocity test kit
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube SD-GSK Cover gasket kit
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube
Effective: May 2018
2 K-76-103
LEDS
TYPICAL INSTALLATION